KCC Co., Ltd.
161 -
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Guide Unit
KGUA series
KGUA series
KGUA 20 - 100

3 Guide Rod Steel
4 Back Plate Aluminium Alloy
5 Front Plate Steel
6 Bolt For Guide Carbon Tool Steel
7 Flat Washer -
8 Rod End Attachment Carbon Steel
Structure
1 2 3
4
5
6
7
8
Unit : mm
Model A B C D1 D2 E1 E2 F1 F2 G H1 H2 H3 H4 I1 I2 J K
KGUA10 53 17 50 10 3 51 26 16 16 39 Ø8 Ø14 Ø8 Ø12 12 25 25 Ø6
KGUA16 66 22 50 10 3 64 32 20 22 48 Ø10 Ø20 Ø8 Ø12 12 30 32 Ø8
KGUA20 80 32 80 10 7 78 40 30 30 60 Ø20 Ø29 Ø14 Ø22 25 38 40 Ø10
KGUA25 100 40 90 10 7 98 60 38 40 76 Ø26 Ø34 Ø14 Ø22 29 50 52 Ø10
KGUA32 100 44 90 12 9 98 60 40 40 76 Ø26 Ø40.5 Ø14 Ø22 35 50 52 Ø12
KGUA40 126 54 120 12 9 124 70 50 50 100 Ø32 Ø50.5 Ø21 Ø26 44 68 74 Ø14
Model L2 L1 M N P Q R1 R2 R3 S T U V W X Y Z
KGUA10 13 24 12 18 9 10 14 20 R9 150+Stroke Ø5.5 M3DP5 Ø9DP6.5 M3 5 17 14
KGUA16 13 24 16 22 15 14 14 20 R11 150+Stroke Ø5.5 M4DP8 Ø9DP6.5 M3 5 17 14
KGUA20 15 50 22 32 18 22 25 35 R16 106+Stroke Ø8 M4DP8 M5DP8 M4 5 15 35
KGUA25 20 50 30 36 28 30 25 35 R18 119+Stroke Ø8 M4DP10 M5DP10 M4 5 15 45
KGUA32 20 50 30 40 28 30 25 35 R20 123+Stroke Ø9 M4DP12 M5DP12 M5 5 15 45
KGUA40 25 70 38 55 38 40 26 43 R27.5 150+Stroke Ø10 M4DP15 M5DP16 M6 8 20 66
Dimensions
Q
4-U
2-V